XIS
Nov 4 2020 rev1.1 Data Sheet – Xicato Miniature Drivers (XMD)  1
DATA SHEET
Xicato Miniature Drivers (XMD)
Figure 1: Xicato Miniature Driver (XMD) with Xicato GalaXi Card Bluetooth dongle shown inside a standard Stucchi® track adapter.
XIS
About Xicato
Xicato designs and develops light sources and electronics that enable architects, designers and building managers to

Transmission power for XMD beacons, operational data, and other data can be programmed independently. Users can
set both advertising frequency and power levels, depending on their specific application requirements.
ORDERING GUIDE
XMD NUMBERING CONVENTION
Product Form Watts Channels Input Voltage Output per channel Control
XMD 01 15
30
45
Cx = Constant
Current
x1 = 1ch
Dx = DC
x4 = 48V
Pxx = Programmable
x03 = 350mA
x07 = 700mA
x10 = 1050mA
x14 = 1400mA
A1A = control connector
A4A = Bluetooth
ORDER CODES (PRELIMINARY)
Part Number1,2 Description
XMD01-15C1D4P03-A1A Xicato Miniature Driver, 15W, 48Vdc, programmable 350mA, control connector
XMD01-30C1D4P07-A1A Xicato Miniature Driver, 30W, 48Vdc, programmable 700mA, control connector
XMD01-45C1D4P10-A1A Xicato Miniature Driver, 45W, 48Vdc, programmable 1050mA, control connector
XGC-01-XDI-U3 Xicato Control Card, PCBA 10 pin FPC connector, for XMD01
XDA-001 Ribbon cable, FFC 0.50mm, 10 conductor, 65mm, Molex 0152660603 for XGC-01-* cards
XIS
Nov 4 2020 rev1.1 Data Sheet – Xicato Miniature Drivers (XMD)  5
Notes:
1. Output current is programmable in all cases, but A1A devices have no Bluetooth control interface. A100kOhm pot
can be connected to A1A and A4A models for manual dimming, but A1A otherwise operates in on/off mode only.
2. Ribbon cables are not included unless specifically ordered. They are widely available, off the shelf, TE Connectivity
products, carried by Xicato as a convenience to our customers.
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND WIRELESS SPECIFICATIONS
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS: DRIVERS
Specification: Driver Boards
Image (preliminary)
Form Factor PCBA
Dimensions (driver board) 77mm x 12.5mm x 6mm
Weight 6 grams (with or without Bluetooth)
Electrical Input 48V DC, non-polarized, via solder pads
Constant Current Output 2-wire poke-in, 20-26 AWG solid or stranded
Electrical Protection Inrush over-current and over-voltage protection.
Sustained over-voltage protection via non-replaceable fuse.
Off-State Power Consumption < 300mW with Bluetooth dongle
Dimming Curve Logarithmic (default setting) or Linear
Minimum Constant Dim Level 0.1% of programmed maximum
Dim to Off Yes
Dim to On/Off Intensity Threshold <0.05%
On-board Sensors Temperature, Input voltage, Input voltage ripple
DRIVE CURRENT RANGES
Maximum Minimum programmable setting*
XMD01-15C1D4P03-A1A/A4A 350mA (default setting) 175mA
XMD01-30C1D4P07-A1A/A4A 700mA (default setting) 350mA
XMD01-45C1D4P10-A1A/A4A 1050mA (default setting) 525mA
* Minimum programmable setting that preserves dimming performance to 0.1%
RECOMMENDED OPERATING LIMITS (ALL)
XMD01-xxC1D6Pxx-A1A Notes
Input Voltage range 45.6Vdc to 50.4Vdc 1
Output Voltage range 2.7Vdc to 39Vdc
Temperature at Tc (max) -20˚C to +60˚C
XIS
Nov 4 2020 rev1.1 Data Sheet – Xicato Miniature Drivers (XMD)  6
Note 1: Input voltage must be supplied by an SELV (CE) or Class 2 (UR/CNR) power supply to ensure compliant
operation with CE or UL safety requirements respectively.
ABSOLUTE LIMITS: COMMON
Specification Value Notes
Minimum Input Voltage
(48V operation)
Turn on: 42Vdc
Turn off: 41Vdc